Key Pales
Apei 2025 - July 2025

Tuesday 22nd April Start of Summer Term
Wednesday 23rd April Y7-11 Great Big Dance Off
, Y10 Future Honours Lancaster
Thursday 24th April University Trip
Thursday 24th April Y7 Parents Evening
Monday 5th May Bank Holiday
Y7 Gateways Trip (Manchester
Wednesday 7th May University)
Monday 26th May — Friday 30th May Half Term

Monday 9th June (all week)

Cumulative assessment week

Y8 & 9 STEM Trip to Manchester

Tuesday 17th June University
Monday 23rd June (all week) Y10 Work Experience
Monday 23rd June (all week) KS3 GL Assessments

Friday 27th June Y8 Quarry Bank Mill Trip
Wednesday 2nd July Y6 Transition Day
Thursday 3rd July Y10 Reward Trip Blackpool
Thursday 3rd July Awards Evening
Monday 7th July Y7 Reward Trip Blackpool
Tuesday 8th July Y8 Rewards Trip Blackpool
Wednesday 9th July Y9 Rewards Trip Blackpool

Thursday 10th July-Friday 11th July

Duke of Edinburgh Bronze Expedition

Thursday 16th July Sports Day
Friday 17th July Final Day of Summer Term
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SMITHILLS SCHOOL
SUCCESS FOR ALL




